

Winchester Center Station Accessibility Improvements Work and Traffic Advisory, February 2025

What to Expect

Steel beam, platform, guardrail, and light pole installation at the Winchester Station Quill Rotary bridge.

Where

• At the rail bridge along the south side of the Quill Rotary, and on Laraway Road.

Dates and Work Hours

- This work is scheduled to take place Tuesday, February 18 Thursday, February 20, 2025.
 Work hours are 7am 5pm.
- This schedule is subject to change in the event of inclement weather.

Changes To Traffic

- · While work is taking place, the following closures and detours are anticipated:
 - · The southern section of the rotary will be closed between Church Street and Main Street.
 - · Laraway Road will be closed between the Quill Rotary and Waterfield Road.
 - Traffic will be detoured via Church Street, Bacon Street, Mystic Valley Parkway, and Skillings Road.

Winchester Center Station is receiving a complete renovation that will include structural repairs to improve safety, accessibility, and station capacity. The south half of the newly renovated Winchester Center Station is open for use of Inbound and Outbound Commuter Rail service. Please visit MBTA. com/WinchesterStation for more information.

Stay in Touch

Email: WinchesterStation@mbta.com

Phone: 781-218-9717 mbta.com/winchesterstation



Accommodations:

For more information or to request a reasonable accommodation and/or language services, please email publicengagement@mbta.com.

 $Para\ m\'{a}s\ informaci\'on\ o\ para\ pedir\ arreglos\ razonables\ y/o\ servicios\ ling\"u\'isticos,\ por\ favor\ env\'ie\ un\ e-mail\ \underline{publicengagement@mbta.com}.$

如需進一步瞭解或要求合理的便利設備和/或語言服務,請電郵 $\underline{publicengagement@mbta.com}$.

如需进一步了解或要求合理的便利设备和/或语言服务,请电邮 publicengagement@mbta.com.

Para mais informações, ou para solicitar serviços de acesso e/ou linguísticos em termos razoáveis, contactar por email publicengagement@mbta.com.

Pour plus d'informations ou pour obtenir un accommodement raisonnable et/ou des services linguistiques, veuillez envoyer un publicengagement@mbta.com.